



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ROSEVILLE
UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

DATE: 9/16/2021
TIME: 11:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,222,295.85 *
2	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,280,135.90
3	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,283,377.35
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,340,430.30
5	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,357,436.80

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		FDM Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	35,600.85	35,600.85 *	37,000.00	37,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	240	Syd	14.00	3,360.00	22.00	5,280.00	10.00	2,400.00
4.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	25	Cyd	100.00	2,500.00	66.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,250.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	280.00	6,440.00	120.00	2,760.00	175.00	4,025.00
6.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,191	Syd	19.00	22,629.00	16.00	19,056.00	9.75	11,612.25
8.	Maintenance Gravel	10	Ton	100.00	1,000.00	60.00	600.00	30.00	300.00
9.	_Sanitary Lead Repair	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	325.00	1,300.00	880.00	3,520.00	700.00	2,800.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	155.00	310.00	315.00	630.00	500.00	1,000.00
12.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	2	Ea	525.00	1,050.00	475.00	950.00	550.00	1,100.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	900	Ea	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	5.00	4,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,191	Syd	79.00	94,089.00	79.50	94,684.50	75.00	89,325.00
15.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,239	Syd	15.00	18,585.00	30.00	37,170.00	15.00	18,585.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	12	Syd	65.00	780.00	77.00	924.00	60.00	720.00
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	36	Syd	72.00	2,592.00	87.00	3,132.00	65.00	2,340.00
18.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	195	Ft	40.00	7,800.00	45.00	8,775.00	30.00	5,850.00
19.	Defectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00	25.00	625.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	33	Ft	40.00	1,320.00	40.00	1,320.00	25.00	825.00
21.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	335	Sft	9.00	3,015.00	11.00	3,685.00	8.00	2,680.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,639	Sft	6.50	10,653.50	7.40	12,128.60	6.00	9,834.00
23.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	196	Sft	11.20	2,195.20	13.00	2,548.00	10.00	1,960.00
24.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	2	Ea	160.00	320.00	190.00	380.00	350.00	700.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,700	Ft	0.25	675.00	0.25	675.00	0.25	675.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,900	Ft	0.25	1,975.00	0.25	1,975.00	0.25	1,975.00
27.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	2,700	Ft	0.15	405.00	0.15	405.00	0.15	405.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		FDM Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	7,900	Ft	0.15	1,185.00	0.15	1,185.00	0.15	1,185.00
29.	Witness, Log, \$1,000.00	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
30.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00	150.00	3,000.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20	1.00	20.00
32.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	55	Ea	23.00	1,265.00	23.00	1,265.00	25.00	1,375.00
33.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	55	Ea	0.01	0.55	0.01	0.55	0.01	0.55
34.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	750.00	3,750.00
35.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	5	Ea	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05
36.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	10,500	Ft	0.65	6,825.00	0.65	6,825.00	1.00	10,500.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	12,000	Ft	1.75	21,000.00	1.75	21,000.00	2.00	24,000.00
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	19,000	Ft	1.75	33,250.00	1.75	33,250.00	2.00	38,000.00
40.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	200	Ea	23.00	4,600.00	23.00	4,600.00	25.00	5,000.00
41.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	200	Ea	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
42.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,850	Sft	5.00	9,250.00	5.00	9,250.00	7.50	13,875.00
43.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,850	Sft	0.01	18.50	0.01	18.50	0.01	18.50
44.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	5,200.00	5,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
45.	_Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
46.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	750	Syd	50.00	37,500.00	11.00	8,250.00	12.00	9,000.00
47.	Span Wire	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00
48.	Span Wire, Rem	1	Ea	260.00	260.00	260.00	260.00	260.00	260.00
49.	TS Head, Temp	9	Ea	1,280.00	11,520.00	1,280.00	11,520.00	1,280.00	11,520.00
50.	TS Face, Bag	19	Ea	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00
51.	TS Face, Bag, Rem	19	Ea	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00
52.	_Case Sign, Temp	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
53.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	6,500.00	26,000.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
54.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	7,800.00	39,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	4,400.00	22,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		FDM Contracting, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
55.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	540.00	2,160.00	500.00	2,000.00	
56.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	600.00	1,800.00	700.00	2,100.00	
57.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	350.00	1,400.00	650.00	2,600.00	750.00	3,000.00	
58.	Water Serv	9	Ea	1,600.00	14,400.00	1,600.00	14,400.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	
59.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	1,100.00	9,900.00	3,100.00	27,900.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	
60.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	370.00	4,440.00	195.00	2,340.00	
61.	_Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,811	Ft	130.00	365,430.00	163.50	459,598.50	185.00	520,035.00	
62.	_Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G	55	Ft	240.00	13,200.00	175.00	9,625.00	175.00	9,625.00	
63.	_Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G	13	Ft	200.00	2,600.00	170.00	2,210.00	135.00	1,755.00	
64.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G	416	Ft	250.00	104,000.00	113.00	47,008.00	145.00	60,320.00	
65.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	235.00	3,760.00	620.00	9,920.00	400.00	6,400.00	
66.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	10,000.00	70,000.00	7,400.00	51,800.00	6,500.00	45,500.00	
67.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	9	Ea	475.00	4,275.00	500.00	4,500.00	700.00	6,300.00	
68.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	
69.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	5,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	
70.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	8	Ea	5,100.00	40,800.00	8,750.00	70,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	
71.	_Water Serv, Long, Modified	16	Ea	2,000.00	32,000.00	3,200.00	51,200.00	2,900.00	46,400.00	
72.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
73.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	10,750.00	10,750.00	940.00	940.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,222,295.85	*	\$	1,280,135.90	\$	1,283,377.35

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	240	Syd	8.00	1,920.00	14.00	3,360.00
4.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	25	Cyd	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	55.00	1,265.00	100.00	2,300.00
6.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,191	Syd	28.00	33,348.00	8.00	9,528.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	10	Ton	55.00	550.00	30.00	300.00
9.	_Sanitary Lead Repair	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	800.00	1,600.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	790.00	3,160.00	530.00	2,120.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00
12.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	470.00	940.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	900	Ea	10.00	9,000.00	13.00	11,700.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,191	Syd	79.50	94,684.50	87.00	103,617.00
15.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,239	Syd	16.00	19,824.00	25.00	30,975.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	12	Syd	60.00	720.00	90.00	1,080.00
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	36	Syd	70.00	2,520.00	95.00	3,420.00
18.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	195	Ft	40.00	7,800.00	50.00	9,750.00
19.	Defectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	50.00	1,250.00	60.00	1,500.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	33	Ft	40.00	1,320.00	60.00	1,980.00
21.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	335	Sft	9.50	3,182.50	15.00	5,025.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,639	Sft	7.00	11,473.00	9.50	15,570.50
23.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	196	Sft	14.00	2,744.00	20.00	3,920.00
24.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	2	Ea	90.00	180.00	300.00	600.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,700	Ft	0.25	675.00	0.25	675.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,900	Ft	0.25	1,975.00	0.25	1,975.00
27.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	2,700	Ft	0.15	405.00	0.15	405.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	7,900	Ft	0.15	1,185.00	0.15	1,185.00
29.	Witness, Log, \$1,000.00	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
30.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20
32.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	55	Ea	23.00	1,265.00	23.00	1,265.00
33.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	55	Ea	0.01	0.55	0.01	0.55
34.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
35.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	5	Ea	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05
36.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	10,500	Ft	0.65	6,825.00	0.65	6,825.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	12,000	Ft	1.75	21,000.00	1.75	21,000.00
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	19,000	Ft	1.75	33,250.00	1.75	33,250.00
40.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	200	Ea	23.00	4,600.00	23.00	4,600.00
41.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	200	Ea	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
42.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,850	Sft	5.00	9,250.00	5.00	9,250.00
43.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,850	Sft	0.01	18.50	0.01	18.50
44.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
45.	_Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
46.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	750	Syd	12.00	9,000.00	20.00	15,000.00
47.	Span Wire	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00
48.	Span Wire, Rem	1	Ea	260.00	260.00	260.00	260.00
49.	TS Head, Temp	9	Ea	1,280.00	11,520.00	1,280.00	11,520.00
50.	TS Face, Bag	19	Ea	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00
51.	TS Face, Bag, Rem	19	Ea	120.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,280.00
52.	_Case Sign, Temp	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
53.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
54.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	5,500.00	27,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

UTICA ROAD 12" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0465

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
56.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
57.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	800.00	3,200.00
58.	Water Serv	9	Ea	1,250.00	11,250.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
59.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	4,500.00	40,500.00	3,500.00	31,500.00
60.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	214.00	2,568.00	325.00	3,900.00
61.	_Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,811	Ft	214.00	601,554.00	165.00	463,815.00
62.	_Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G	55	Ft	194.00	10,670.00	300.00	16,500.00
63.	_Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G	13	Ft	174.00	2,262.00	200.00	2,600.00
64.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G	416	Ft	184.00	76,544.00	220.00	91,520.00
65.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	100.00	1,600.00	700.00	11,200.00
66.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,000.00	56,000.00	8,300.00	58,100.00
67.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	9	Ea	500.00	4,500.00	625.00	5,625.00
68.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,400.00	22,200.00
69.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
70.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	8	Ea	2,000.00	16,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00
71.	_Water Serv, Long, Modified	16	Ea	2,250.00	36,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
72.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
73.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,340,430.30	\$	1,357,436.80

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**